

Sheetal

vs.

State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 84 of 2022.

21.04.2022 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Suri, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Anil Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent.

Heard.

Admitted.

**(Sabina)
Judge**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.**

21st April, 2022.
(jai)