

Sheetal vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No.84 of 2022

30.08.2022 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Suri, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Anil Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent.

Cr.MP No. 2117 of 2022

Learned Additional Advocate General seeks more time to file reply to the application.

As requested, list after two weeks.

**(Sabina)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

30th August, 2022
(reena)