

Sheetal Vs. State of H.P.

Criminal Appeal No. 84 of 2022.

12.10.2022 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Suri, Advocate for the
appellant.

Mr. Ashwani Sharma, Additional Advocate
General for the respondent.

Cr. MP No.2117 of 2022.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits
that he may be permitted to withdraw the application at this
stage.

Ordered accordingly.

**(Sabina)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

October 12, 2022 (ps)