

Sheetal vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No.84 of 2022

11.04.2025

Present: Mr. Sanjeev K. Suri, Advocate for the
appellant/applicant.

Mr. Anup Rattan, A.G. with Mr. Ramakant
Sharma, Addl. A.G., Ms. Sharmila Patial, Addl.
A.G and Mr. Navlesh Verma, Addl. A.G. for the
respondent/non-applicant.

Cr.M.P No.1377 of 2025

Issue notice. Mr. Navlesh Verma, learned
Additional Advocate General appears and waives service
of notice on behalf of respondent/non-applicant. He
prays for and is granted three weeks time to file reply.

List on 8th May, 2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

April 11, 2025
(naveen)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge