

Sheetal vs. State of H.P.

Cr. A. No. 84 of 2022

16.05.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjeev K. Suri, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Anup Rattan, A.G. with Mr. Ramakant Sharma,
Ms. Sharmila Patial, Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Addl. A.Gs.
and Mr. J. S. Guleria, Dy. A.G., for the respondents.

Cr. M.P. No. 1377 of 2025

The applicant appears to be a habitual offender and has faced as many as 10 trials out of which he has been convicted in one case. This is in addition to the instant case.

Going by the credentials of the applicant/appellant, we are clearly of the view that he is a potential threat to the society and he does not deserve any leniency at this stage.

Accordingly, the instant application for suspension of sentence is dismissed.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

16th May, 2025
(sanjeev)