

Sheetal vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No.84 of 2022

06.08.2025

Present: Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Sanjeev K. Suri, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Cr. Appeal No.84 of 2022

As prayed on behalf of original counsel for the appellant, matter is adjourned for hearing on 24.09.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

6th August, 2025
(reena)